গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

পরিবেশ অধিদপ্তর

পরিবেশ ভবন, ই/১৬, আগারগাঁও শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭ www.doe-bd.org

নং-পরিবেশ/প্রচার/মিঃ দ্য পিঃ প্রোঃ-০৯/২০০৮ (২য়)/৩৬৬

२०/०४/১৪১٩ 08/08/2030

মিট দ্য পিপল প্রোগ্রাম

সংশ্লিষ্ট সকলের অবগতির জন্য জানানো যাচেছ যে, পরিবেশ অধিদপ্তরের মহাপরিচালক প্রতি মাসের দ্বিতীয় বৃহস্পতিবার সর্বসাধারণের সাথে মতবিনিময় করেন। চলতি মাসে নিম্নোক্ত সূচি অনুযায়ী মতবিনিময় সভাটি অনুষ্ঠিত হবেঃ

তারিখ/দিন	সময়	স্থান
১২ আগষ্ট ২০১০/বৃহস্পতিবার	বিকাল ৩:০০টা	চামেলি সম্মেলন কক্ষ, পরিবেশ অধিদপ্তর, আগারগাঁও, শেরেবাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭

যে কোন ব্যক্তি বা উদ্যোক্তা পরিবেশ/পরিবেশ অধিদপ্তর সংশ্লিষ্ট যে কোন সমস্যা/অভিযোগ/পরামর্শ (ছাড়পত্র/পরিবেশ দৃষণ) ইত্যাদি বিষয়ে আলোচনার জন্য উল্লিখিত সভায় অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারেন। dg@doe-bd.org ই-মেইল ঠিকানায়ও অভিযোগ/পরামর্শ প্রেরণ করা যেতে পারে।

ফরিদ আহমেদ

জিডি-৩৪৬৩

উপ-পরিচালক (প্রচার) ফোনঃ ৯১১৪৮২৮

আশুগঞ্জ ফার্টিলাইজার এন্ড কেমিক্যাল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড



খ) এএফসিসিএল নুতন হাউজিং

কলোনীর সকল ডি এবং ই টাইপ

ভবনসহ উক্ত এলাকার বাৎসরিক

মেরামত ও রক্ষণাবেক্ষণ কাজ (গ্রুপ-

8) 2020-2022

900/=

71	প্রকল্পের নাম	8	আন্তগঞ্জ ফাটিলাই	ইজার এন্ড কেমিক	্যাল কোম্পানী লিমিটেড (এএফসিসিএল)।
२।	ফান্ডের উৎস	8	এএফসিসিএল ও	এর নিজস্ব তহবিল	1
9	দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং	8	ডব্লিউ-১ এম-এ	এফসিসিএল/নির্মা	१/२०১०-२०১১ ।
81	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ও তারিখ	8			৩৭ তাং ০১/০৮/২০১০ইং।
œ I	দরপত্রের নাম	দরপত্রের মূল্য টাকা	জামানত টাকা	কাজ সমাপ্তির সময়সীমা	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা
সন্নিক	এফসিসিএল হাউজিং কলোনীর টে চরচারতলা কবরস্থান সংস্কার য়নমূলক কাজ	960/=	\$6,600/=	৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিন	সরকারি/আধা-সরকারি/বিসিআইসিতে তালিকাভুক্ত ঠিকাদার যাদের নিজস্ব ড্রেজার আছে অথবা সরকারি/আধা-সরকারি/বেসরকারি প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট থেকে ড্রেজার সংগ্রহ করে কাজ করতে পারবে এবং যারা গত ৫ (পাঁচ বছরের মধ্যে সরকারি অথবা বেসরকারি প্রতিষ্ঠানে একক কার্যাদেশে কমপক্ষে ৩.০০ (তিন) লক্ষ টাকার বালু ফেলার কার্য সন্তোষজনকভাবে সম্পন্ন করেছে তারার্য দরপত্রে অংশগ্রহণ করতে পারবে, তর্ ড্রেজারের মালিকানা অথবা ড্রেজার সংগ্রহর নিশ্চয়তাপত্র এবং কার্য সম্পাদনের স্বপর্যে সংশ্লিষ্ট এলাকার উপজেলা চেয়ারম্যান/পৌরসভার চেয়ারম্যান/নির্বাই প্রকৌশলী বা তদ্ধ্ব প্রকৌশলীর নিকট হতে সন্দপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে। অন্যথায় দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।

=\006,76

৩০শে জুন

२०३५३१

91	দরপত্র নিরাপত্তা জামানতের বিবরণ	00	বাংলাদেশের অনুমোদিত যে কোন তথাসাল ব্যাংক হতে এএফাসাসএল এর অনুকূলে পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট এর মাধ্যমে দরপত্রের সাথে জমা দিতে হবে। অন্যথায় দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।
91	কাজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ	00	ক) এএফসিসিএল সন্নিকটে চরচারতলা কবরস্থানে ড্রেজারের সাহায্যে বালি ভরাট কাজ। খ) নৃতন হাউজিং কলোনীর সকল ডি এবং ই টাইপ ভবনসহ উক্ত এলাকার (গ্রুপ-৪) এর প্লাস্বিং, কার্পেন্টারী, ম্যাশনারী, রং, গ্যাস লাইন ইত্যাদি কাজ।
ъI	দরপত্র প্রাপ্তির স্থান	00	১। মহাব্যবস্থাপক (হিঃ ও অর্থ), এএফসিসিএল, আণ্ডগঞ্জ, বি-বাড়ীয়া। ২। ক্যাশ শাখা, হিসাব বিভাগ, বিসিআইসি, বিসিআইসি ভবন, ৩০-৩১, দিলকুশা বা/এ, ঢাকা।
91	দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান	00	১। প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (নির্মাণ) এর দপ্তর, ২০ তলা, বিসিআইসি ভবন, ৩০-৩১, দিলকুশা বা/এ, ঢাকা। ২। অতিঃ প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (পুর), এএফসিসিএল, আণ্ডগঞ্জ, বি-বাড়ীয়া।
201	দরপত্র খোলার স্থান	00	অতিঃ প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (পুর), এএফসিসিএল, আন্তগঞ্জ, বি-বাড়ীয়া।
22.1	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	8	আগামী ২২/০৮/২০১০ইং অফিস চলাকালীন সময়।
751	দরপত্র জমাদানের তারিখ ও সময়	00	আগামী ২৩/০৮/২০১০ইং বেলা ১১.০০টা পর্যন্ত।
201	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	00	২৩/০৮/২০১০ইং বেলা ৩.০০টা সময়ে দরদাতা/তাদের প্রতিনিধির উপস্থিতিতে (যদি থাকে)।
184	বিশেষ নির্দেশাবলী	0	১। কোন দরদাতা দরপত্রে ভুল তথ্য বা প্রকৃত ঠিকাদার ব্যতীত অন্য কেউ জাল

জিডি-৩৪৫০

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

GD-3427

tenders

Ref.-124.33.62

Special instructions

Brief description of works

Date and time for opening of tenders

Name of the work & Reference No.

a) Construction of Boundary Wall at

Potenga Lab Yard, Chittagong,

মোঃ রেজাউল করিম ভারপ্রাপ্ত প্রধান প্রকৌঃ (এমটিএস) ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালকের পক্ষে

বিসিআইসির তালিকাভুক্ত "বি" শ্রেণীর সকল

বৈধ ঠিকাদার

স্বাক্ষর করে দরপত্র দাখিল করলে এবং তা প্রমাণিত হলে তার দরপত্র/কার্যাদেশ

২। কর্তৃপক্ষ দরপত্র অনুমোদনের পূর্বে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল অথবা সকল

দরপত্র বাতিলের এবং দরপত্রকৃত পরিমাণের চেয়ে কম বা বেশী পরিমাণের কার্যাদেশ

৩। দরপত্র সম্পর্কিত সকল কার্যাদি পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা ২০০৮ অনুযায়ী



Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration and Production Company Ltd

(A Company of Petrobangla) 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217 (Construction Department)

পরিচালিত হবে

শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি।

Name of the organization

গ্যাস প্রাকৃতিক সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন।

Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration and Production Company Ltd

Invitation for Tender

				(BAPEX).		
2.	Source	e of funds	:	BAPEX Revenue Budget.		
3.	Tender package No.		:	Chittagong # 01, 01/2010.		
4.	Tender notice Ref.		:	124.33.62.		
5.	Tender notice date		125	02 August 2010.		
3.	Eligibility of tenderer		:	- 33 ⁻ A3		
	menti	HE NEWSTAND NEWSTAND OF THE SECTION		oration and other autonomous organizations having experience a erers may view the document at the office of the undersigned during		
7.	Speci	al instructions	:			
	a)	Intending contractors/tenderers may v	isit th	ne work site before submission of tender.		
	 Intending contractors/tenderers must read carefully and go through the terms, conditions and all releven written in the light of PPR-2008 in the tender schedule. 					
	c)	fixed earned money, attested copy o	f up-t	ey receipt of purchased tender documents, Pay-Order/Bank Draft a to-date trade license, valid VAT registration certificate and up-to-date rise the tender will be declared non-responsive.		
	 d) The tenderer must enclosed attested photocopy of similar nature of job experience certificate along with tender document. 					
	 Successful bidder would be needed to submit 10% cash equivalent performance security of quoted amonget the work order. 					

- Security deposit As described in SI No.-15 is to be submitted in favour of Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration and Production Company Limited (BAPEX) in the form of Pay-Order/Bank-Draft from any schedule bank of Bangladesh Name and address of the offices selling
- Accounts Division, BAPEX, Shahjalal Tower (2nd Floor), 80/A, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-
- Accounts Division, Petrobangla, Petrocentre, 3, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.
- Titas Gas (T&D) Co. Ltd., Titas Bhaban, 105, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.
- Name and address of the offices receiving
- Construction Dept., BAPEX, Shahjalal Tower (8th Floor), 80/A, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-Petrobangla, Petrocentre, 3, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. Name and address of the office opening

Location of

the work

Potenga Lab

Chittagong.

Construction Dept., BAPEX, Shahjalal Tower (8th Floor), 80/A Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. Date and time for selling tender document 16 August 2010 to 02 September 2010 up to 02.00pm. Date and time for submission of tenders 05 September 2010 up to 12.00 noon. No tender will be accepted after the deadline for submission.

60 days

Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the

tenders without showing any reason without accepting any liability.

Construction of boundary wall at Potenga Lab Yard, Chittagong.

tenderers/their representatives

Earnest money

(Tk.)

Tk. 60,000.00

5 September 2010 at 02.30pm in presence (if any) of the Cost of tender Completion time paper (Tk.)

Tk. 2,000.00

General Manager (Planning)

of Eastern Refinery Limited". **Managing Director**

Bangladesh Tel: 88-031-2501260-7, Fax: 88-031-2501269 GD-3457 www.erl.gov.bd

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Forest Research Institute Chittagong Website: www.bfri.gov.bd No: BFRI/NPD/CFC-INBAR-01/(Consultant)/07/2009/ Date: 4-8-10

Subject: Re-request for Expression of Interest (EoI) for **National Marketing Consultancy**

Bangladesh Forest Research Institute (BFRI) under the Ministry of Environment and Forest (MoEF) receives grant from the Common Fund for Commodities (CFC) to implement the Technical Assistance Project "Market Development of Bamboo and Rattan Products with Potential" (2nd Phase, 1st Revised) and intends to appoint local National Marketing Consultant for the project with the following requisites: National Marketing Consultant: 1 No.

The main responsibilities:

- Assess marketing opportunities of Bamboo and Rattan (B&R) products in western and local markets and prepare strategic market development program for the project.
- Review market situation for exportable B&R products, identify the scope and market development needs of B&R commodities.
- Requirements: Post graduate degree in wood technology or marketing, preferably with MBA and proven expertise in international market development activities in value added forest products especially B&R products in Asia.
- Experience: Minimum 10 years professional experience in the related field. Excellent verbal and written skills in English preferable.
- Age: Not below 35 years, relaxable in case of experienced candidate.
- Salary and benefits: Selected candidates will be provided with an attractive and competitive salary depending on her/his qualification and experience.
- **Duty station:** Bangladesh Forest Research Institute, Chittagong and other project sites in the country.
- Duration: Total 03 (three) months.
- Referees: Addresses of two referees, preferably present and previous employers, who can certify about his/her capability. Last date of application: Application with curriculum vitae
- should be submitted by e-mail and also by mail within 24th August 2010 at the address given below. Dr Md Wahed Baksha

Director (CC) & National Project Director

Market Development of Bamboo and Rattan Products with Potential (2nd Phase, 1st Revised) RTPP Bangladesh Forest Research Institute (BFRI) E-mail: director_ bfri@ctpath.net GD-3459

ER. Eastern Refinery Limited **Expression of Interest for** Financing BMRE Project of Eastern Refinery Limited

The Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation (BPC)/Eastern Refinery Limited (ERL) (Lead Agency) under the Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resources Division (Lead Ministry) intends to increase its present capacity from 1.5 million TPA to 4.5 million TPA through BMRE project. The project has already been approved by the Government of Bangladesh. The consumption of petroleum oil products in Bangladesh at present is around 3.8 million metric tons per annum. ERL, the only petroleum refinery of Bangladesh is meeting around 30% of country's petroleum products consumption whereas 70% of the products are being imported as finished products. BMRE of ERL is necessary in the light of the following:

To provide desired energy security,

- To produce eco friendly fuels, complying with Euro-III
- specification, - To reduce the petroleum products deficit of national
 - demand. A feasibility study for BMRE of ERL has been carried out recently by international consulting firm with IDB financing. The proposed BMRE Project will be installed in existing

of common facilities, storage etc., will result in reducing investment cost. ERL BMRE Project will be implemented in around three (03) years time.

ERL area. Utilisation of existing infrastructures and sharing

The feasibility study indicates that estimated cost of ERL BMRE project is US\$ 867.00 million for the capacity of 3.00 million metric tons per annum. Out of this cost US\$ 709.00 million will be in foreign currency and remaining US\$ 158.00 million in local currency.

The financial and economic analyses have been carried out for ERL BMRE project considering three different crudes and crude mix processing options. The results of financial and economic analysis show that the project is highly attractive. The project generates an after tax return on fixed capital cost of 16.6% (20 years average), while IFRR & IERR are around 20% and 23.5% respectively. The average annual foreign currency saving is US\$ 220 million. The payback period of the investment is 4.5 years. For smooth reception of crude oil, the existing system for crude oil unloading is not sufficient, so a Single Point Mooring with pipe lines (SPM) is essential. Estimated cost of SPM project is USD 136.00 million. Islamic Development Bank has already signed an agreement with Government of Bangladesh to finance USD 129.00 million and remaining USD 7.00 million will be financed by GOB for this SPM project. For SPM project, selection of consultant is under process and expected completion time of the SPM project is December 2012. In order to prepare a shortlist for financing of BMRE

project, interested national/international bidders are requested to submit their proposal on any of the following options:

- i) Build-Own-Operate & Transfer (BOOT) ii) Public Private Partnership (PPP)
- iii) Financing only iv) Any other suitable option.
- Interested bidders may obtain executive summery of

feasibility study report from ERL.

Expressions of interest to be submitted to the address below by 10th August, 2010 clearly marked as "Expressions of Interest for Financing BMRE Project

> Eastern Refinery Limited North Patenga, Chittagong

> > GD-3446



Khulna University

Planning and Development Division Invitation for Re-Tenders (OTM)

Memo No. KU/PD-133/2009-10/ Date: 03-08-2010 Sealed tenders are hereby invited as per Public Procurement Act-2006 and Public Procurement Regulation-2008 for the undermentioned work as per terms and conditions stated below:-

1.	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Education.
2.	Agency	Khulna University, Khulna.
3.	Procuring entity name	Director, Planning and Development, Khulna University, Khulna.
4.	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
5.	Procuring entity district	Khulna.
6.	Invitation for	Purchase of laboratory equipment, computer & other equipments.
7.	Invitation Ref No.	KU/PD-133/2009-10.
8.	Date	17-06-2010.
9.	Procurement method	Open tendering method (OTM).
10.	Budget and source of fund	GOB.
11.	Development partners	None.
12.	Project code	N/A.
13.	Project name	Purchase of laboratory equipment, computer & other equipments.
14.	Tender package no.	02 (two).
15.	Tender package name	Package-G1 and G2.
16.	Tender publication date	Within 07-08-2010.
17.	Tender selling date and time	12-08-2010 to 22-08-2010 during office hour.
18.	Tender closing date & time	23-08-2010 at 2-00pm.
19.	Tender opening date & time	23-08-2010 at 3-00pm.
20.	Name and address of the office(s) Receiving tender document	 i) Office of the Director, Planning & Development, Khulna University, Khulna. ii) Office of the Metropolitan Police Commissioner, Glaxo More, Khulna. iii) Tender may also be sent by courier or by hand or by general postal service on or before 23-08-2010 at 2-00pm.
21.	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting	N/A.
22.	Eligibility of tenderer Tenderer must meet the following	ng qualifying and other eligibility criteria stated in the tender documents.

computer & other equipments). Experience certificate of supplying goods (laboratory equipment, computer & other equipments) at any government, semi-government and/or autonomous body amounting not less than Tk 55.00 lac for Package-G1; 12.00 lac for Package-G2 only in a financial year within last 5 (five) years. Up-to-date trade license. Up-to-date Income Tax clearance certificate (2009-2010 tax year). e) VAT registration certificate. Brief description of goods Laboratory equipment, computer & other equipments. Brief description of related Supply, testing and installation. services Price of tender document Tk 800.00 (eight hundred only) Identification of lots amount of tender security and completion time: Package No. Identification of lot Tender security amount Completion time Purchase of Laboratory Package-G1 1,60,000/-Within 90 days from the (a) date of NOA equipment 50,000/other Package-G2 Computer & equipments

At least 05 (five) years of overall experience in the supply of similar goods (laboratory equipment,

Name of official inviting tender Md Jahurul Haque. Director, Planning & Development Division, Khulna University, Designation of official inviting tender Planning & Development Division, Khulna University, Khulna. Address of official inviting tender Phone No. 041-733728, PABX-720171-3/5005 Contact details of official inviting 041-723913 (Res), Mobile: 01558-339659. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

i) Agrani Bank, Khulna University Branch, Khulna.

of Bangladesh to be issued in favour of Khulna University.

(a) Lowest will be evaluated on item basis under packages.

Place of selling

tender schedule

Tender security

Special instructions:

Ministry/division

Agency

to be issued

(b) If it is not possible to receive & open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be received and opened on the following working date and same time and same place. Md Jahurul Haque

ii) Office of the Metropolitan Police Commissioner, Glaxo More, Khulna.

Tender security in the form of BD/Pay -Order/Bank Guarantee from any schedule bank

Director, Planning & Development GD-3447 Khulna University, Khulna

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Food & Disaster Management 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka Website: www.dgfood.gov.bd No. DGoF/DoP/EP/Parboiled Rice-50/2010-1365

International Request for Quotation Notice of Non-Basmoti Parboiled Rice (Package-V) under 2010-2011

nternational quotation in sealed cover are invited from bonafide traders for supply of 30,000 (thirty thousand) Metric Tons of nonbasmoti parboiled rice. The particulars of international quotation are furnished below:

Not applicable.

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Food & Disaster Management/Food Division.

3	Procuring entity name	1	Director General of Food.
4	Procuring entity code	:	Not applicable.
5	Procuring entity district	1	Dhaka.
6	Invitation for		Procurement of 30,000 MT (±5%) non-basmoti parboiled rice.
7	Invitation Ref. No	- 1	No DGoF/DoP/EP/Parboiled Rice-50/2010-1365.
8	Date	2	05/08/2010.
KEY	NFORMATION		
9	Procuring method	:	International Request for Quotation.
FUND	ING INFORMATION	30	THE STATE OF THE S
10	Budget and source of fund	.0	GoB Fund.
11	Development partners (if applicable)	4	Not applicable.
PART	ICULAR INFORMATION	SC.	DO GNO
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	:	Not applicable.
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	:	Not applicable.
14	Package no.	. 4	Package-V.
15	Package name	:	Package-V.
16	Notice publication date		08/08/2010.
17	Document last selling date		18/08/2010.
18	Closing date and time of submission of quotation		19/08/2010, Time: 1-00pm (BST).
19	Quotation opening date and time	14	19/08/2010, Time: 2-00pm (BST).
20	Name and address of the office(s)	1	
	Selling quotation documents	7.5	Office Chamber of Director (Procurement), Room No. 501, Directorate General of Food, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.
	Receiving place of quotation		Office Chamber of Director (Procurement), Room No. 501, Directorate General of Food, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.
	Opening place of quotation	Si.	Conference Room (Room No. 104-105), 1st Floor, Directorate General of Food, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.
21	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	3.5	Not applicable.
INFO	RMATION FOR TNDERER	12.7	10
22	Eligibility of quotation	:	Necessary papers to be submitted complying the conditions mentioned in the quotation documents.
23	Brief description of goods or works	÷	30,000 (thirty thousand) MT of non-basmoti parboiled rice at Chittagong and Mongla on CIF

25	Price of tender do			000 (five thousand) or US	D 75 (seventy-five)	non-refundable by	Pay-Order/Bank Dra				
20	The of tender de	rounion (Th.)	- IW/03965E	in favour of Director Gen			1 ay Groonbank Die				
Pack No.	Identification of shipment	Country of origin	Quality & specification		Quality & specification		15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15, 15,		Location	Tender security amount (US\$)	Completion time in weeks/month
TACKED TO THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Any country of the world	Moisture (maximum)	13%	Chittagong Port (60%)	US\$ 1,65,000 in favour of	40 (forty) day from the date of					
	basmoti except srael rice on CIF liner out term	except	Broken grain (maximum)	15% (Rice of size 3/4 th and below will be considered as broken and less than 1/4 th broken should not be more than 2%	and Mongla Port (40%)	Director General of Food for 30,000 MT (±5%)	signing of th contract				
593		Foreign matter (maximum)	0.3%								
		Dead, damaged & discoloured grains (maximum)	3% in total								
	50		Radio -Activity (maximum)	50 Bq/Kg of 137 Cs/134Cs (Relaxable for the crop of SAARC and South-							

Chittagong Port & 40% for Mongla Port.

liner out at both ends (cost of the cargo, Insurance and freight including stevedoring are on

seller's account. Lighterage, if any, is also on seller's account). Single price per MT is to be quoted in US\$ for both Chittagong Port and Mongla Port. Quantity must be supplied 60% for

		20 00	not be more than 2%	(2070)
		Foreign matter (maximum)	0.3%	
		Dead, damaged & discoloured grains (maximum)	3% in total	
		grains (maximum) Radio -Activity (maximum)	50 Bq/Kg of 137 Cs/134Cs (Relaxable for the crop of SAARC and South-East Asian country)	
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS		75. Kino (1640	J/E 80
26	Name of official inviting quotation	Md Ab	odul Halim.	
			Total Control of the	
27	Designation of official inviting quota	tion Direct	or (Procurement).	2

Gani Road, Dhaka Phone: +88-02-9550261, Fax: +88-02-9556067. 29 Contact details of official inviting quotation Incomplete, conditional quotation and alternate offer shall not be considered. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all quotations partly or wholly without assigning any reason. Md Abdul Halim Director Procurement Division

Directorate General of Food Khaddya Bhaban 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka Phone: 9550261